
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2073
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
RESEARCH ON LAKES IN HIMALAYAS
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any UN research is being undertaken on lakes in the Himalayas;

(b) if so, the purpose thereof;

(c) whether India has blocked the same; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T.R.BAALU)

(a) The Ministry of Environment and Forests has not undertaken any research on lakes in the Indian Himalayas through any UN Body.

(b) Does not arise

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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